Notice

Booking of Facilities for Tsz Wan Shan Community Hall

The date and time of drawing lots for Tsz Wan Shan Community Hall will be changed as follows with effect from January 2019:

Community <u>Centre/Hall</u>	Date of <u>Drawing Lots</u>	Time of <u>Drawing Lots</u>	<u>Venue</u>
Tsz Wan Shan Community Hall	The 26 th day of the first month of each quarter	11:00 am	Conference Room, Tsz Wan Shan Sub-office, LG1, Lok Foon House, Tsz Lok Estate, Tsz Wan Shan

Please contact Ms CHIM at 2752 9027 if you have any enquiries.

Wong Tai Sin District Office November 2018